Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDA'

11-01-2000

MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

101501149

2000 alalda

n	OR	09/20/00				Attorney Docket No. 107441							
	То	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please	rec	orc	the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Jun ABE Nobuyasu MANTOKU Shinji MAKIKAWA Seiki EJIMA	2.	Α.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 6-1, OHTEMACHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No											
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.		Additional names & addresses attached? □Yes ☑ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment											
		Security Agreement											
		Other											
	B.	Execution Date: August 10, 2000, August 15, 2000, August 9, 2000 and August 21, 2000		09/670019									
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:												
		August 10, 2000, August 15, 2000, August 9,	2000	and	A	ugust 21, 2000							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.		Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers atta	ched'	? [<u> </u>	Yes ⊠ No							
5.	Nam conc	e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6.	To	tal	number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: William P. Berridge					7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
						B. Enclosed (Check No. 112246)							
	Add	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.										
9.	To to	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation	is tr	чe	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: September 26, 2000							
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411					Date: September 20, 2000							
4***	í. *	Total number of pages i	ncludi	ing (co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	run Abe	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) N	lobuyasu Mantok	u (6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) S	Shinji Makikawa			
		(4) S	Seiki Ejima	(8)		
		In co to each of t over to	onsideration of the sum of one the undersigned, each undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) gned agrees to	and other good and valuable	consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) S	Shin-Etsu Chemi	cal Co.	. Ltd.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1, Ohtemachi 2			Tokyo Jana
	•	(hereinafter the entire r invention, divisional, reissues an	r designated as the Assignee) ight, title and interest for the land in all applications for pate continuation, substitute, and a dreexamination certificates the	and Assignee's United States of ent including a reissue applica nat may be gran	heirs, successors, assigns and le of America as defined in 35 U ny and all provisional, non-p tion(s), and all Letters Patent nted on the invention known	egal representatives, J.S.C. §100, in the rovisional, , extensions, as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) <u>J</u>	apanese Patent	Applic	ation No. 11-2	87810
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney l	Docket No.)
			he undersigned has (have) exe te herewith or	cuted an appli	cation for patent in the Unite	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	August 10, 2000	, August	15, 2000, August	9, 2000 and
	Application		August 21, 200	0		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S	. application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed	September 26,	2000		
the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i assignr	olication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and left of Each undersigned here in the continuation of this document.	division thereof in obtaining ever to execute a cional Conventium of the stoperform a nited States patrorizes and requipe the said Assignation of the said Assignation of the said and the said assignation of the said as not shell of the said as no	gests the Commissioner of the entire genee, as Assignee of the entire texecuted, and will not execute ssors, assigns and legal repressirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plan order to comply with the rule.	the such interference of the such interference of the necessary to the nec	thereon, for the invention, and rence. It which may be necessary in comilar agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm may and all Letters Patents of the covenants that he has full right ents in conflict herewith, and to insert on this assignment and of States Patent and Trademand	by reissue or The United States of to convey the agrees that this
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the und	ersigned name(s).	(CEAL)
D	100.08.			(Tan	Colle -	(SEAL)
Date	100.08.	5	Inventor Signature	Nobre	yasu Manxoku	(SEAL)
Date Date	00.08.07	7		Shand	TORKIKALIKA	
Date	100.08.2	/	Inventor Signature	- Seed	: Syma	
Date						(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		W.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul it	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul it	foutside the U.S.A.
	This assignment should ither, then it should be signed	preferably be sed before at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Pu st two witnesses who also sign	blic if Within to here:	(C) = -	
			Witness			
Date Date			—— Witness			
DAU						

RECORDED: 09/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0961